

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18518/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CWP No.  
6061/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.UNIVERSITY,ROHTAK  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Lamba, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 13th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar