

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18518/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CWP No. 6061/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.UNIVERSITY,ROHTAK

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays to
adjourn the matter by two weeks to enable him to file
rejoinder affidavit. The prayer is accepted.

List after two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER