

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5682 OF 2010**

DHARAM PAL

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M.D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal granted by this Hon'ble Court in SLP(C) No. 18518/2009 on 16.07.2010 against the Judgment and Order dated 03.03.2009 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP No. 6061/2004.

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned and represented through Ms. S. Janani, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both sides have filed their respective statement of case.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
121, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.  
2. Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
62, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR